Atty. Docket No.: 2360-1692	06-27-2	000	6.2.0	Ŵ	Page 1 of 1
To the Honorable Commissioner	1013904		attached origina	al documents or copy	/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receivinç	g party(ies)	
Haenni & Cie. AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Name: Haen Internal Addre Street Addres		4G	
 Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Other: Correction of first assi Cie. AG", thereby corresponding to the Assignment 		City: Jegens Country: Swi	itorf State:	ZIP: Postal Code: (es) attached? 🔲 Ye	
Execution Date: 08/26/1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number				<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No(s).		ition date of the app			
5. Name and address of party to whom c	Additional numbers attac			nd patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH 8		7. Total fee (37 (
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 747		Authorized to 8. Deposit accou	o be charged to c unt number: <u>02-2</u>		
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA	ZIP: 22040-0747	(Attach triplic	ate copy of this p	page if paying by depos	sit account)
Country: USA 772000 BCDATES 00000045 4775019 C 581 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document Charles Gorenstein, #29,271		THIS SPACE ation is true and col	rrect and any atte	ached copy is a true co	opy of the
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	umber of pages including cover	Signarture	s, and document	/ [Date .: 8	
LMail d	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washingtor				

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0937

HAENNI & CIE. AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
MRD 12 3 99 10121/000 To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origina 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 HAENNI & CIE. AG 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2 Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 01A	of Patents and Trademarks: al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HAENNI INSTRUMENTS AG			
Please record the attached origina 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 HAENNI & CIE. A G Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2 Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: 01A	al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HAENNI INSTRUMENTS AG			
HAENNI & CIE. AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: HAENNI INSTRUMENTS AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: CH-3303			
	City: Jegenstorf State: ZIP:			
Assignment Merger	dountry: Switzerland Postal Code:			
	Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No			
Other:				
Execution Date: August 26, 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Fatent Application (10(3).	B. Patent No.(s).			
1	U.S. Patent No. 4,775,019			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No			
S Name and address of party to whom conception	5. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
	Enclosed			
TID 00040 0747	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u> 			
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747				
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page			
	if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE 7				
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru			
copy of the original document.	$\rho (\lambda) \gamma$			
$\left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left(\left(\right) \left($	All (2091 Plan) December 3, 1999			
Charles Gorenstein, #29,271 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: Three (3)			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents & 1	rademarks, Box Assignments			
08/1999 TT0H11 00000257 4775017 Washington	n, DC 20231			
FC:561 (40.00 DP)				

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0938

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAENNI & CIE. AG having offices at Bernstrasse 39, CH-3303 Jegenstorf, Switzerland is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 4,775,019, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4657, Frame 601; and

WHEREAS, HAENNI INSTRUMENTS AG having offices at CH-3303, Jegenstorf, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, HAENNI & CIE. AG does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HAENNI INSTRUMENTS AG the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent Number 4,775,019, including the right to take action with respect to, and collect damages for, any past or present infringement of the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by HAENNI INSTRUMENTS AG for its own use and

> PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0939

enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by HAENNI & CIE. AG had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999 at <u>Jegenstorf</u>.

HAENNI & CIE. AG

Witness Elisabeth Oberli

BY

Dr. Hans-Peter Zehnder Paul Aeschimann Printed Name

Member of the Board Member of the Board Title

2

RECORDED: 06/02/2000